
UBC () -vs- Trinity Western ()
1/22/2026 at Trinity Western

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/22/2026
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:30
Attendance: 155
Location: Trinity Western

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UBC 2 0 3 5
Trinity Western 1 2 1 4

UBC: Logan Doust (1); Scott Atkinson (1); Jake Lee (1); Chris
Douglas (1); Reilley Kotai (1)
TWU: Christian Lowe (2); Danylo Korzhyletskyi (1); Aiden Knutson
(1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UBC TWU
1st 0:52 UBC Jake Lee Jake Wright, Cyle McNabb EV 1 0
1st 10:27 TWU Christian Lowe Danylo Korzhyletskyi, Ricards Landmanis EV 1 1
1st 18:17 UBC Reilley Kotai Ty Thorpe, Nathan Sullivan EV 2 1
2nd 7:20 TWU Danylo Korzhyletskyi Christian Lowe, Mikhailo Simchuk PP 2 2
2nd 16:32 TWU Aiden Knutson Adam Leitch, Lleyton Shearon SH 2 3
3rd 7:18 UBC Chris Douglas Josh Williams, Jake Lee PP 3 3
3rd 9:37 UBC Logan Doust Reilley Kotai, Kayden Sadhra-Kang EV 4 3
3rd 10:36 UBC Scott Atkinson Sasha Mutala, Josh Williams PP 5 3
3rd 15:45 TWU Christian Lowe Mikhailo Simchuk, Danylo Korzhyletskyi EV 5 4

UBC Power Plays Trinity Western Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 06:06 13:54 3 1 PPG

13:54 3 1 3/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:59 16:01 1 1 PPG
1st 10:57 09:03 2 0 PPG
2nd 03:42 16:18 1 3 PPG

41:22 4 4 4/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UBC Jonny Lambos 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 3:59 PP
1st UBC Jonny Lambos 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:57 PP
1st TWU Lleyton Shearon 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:36 PP
2nd UBC 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 3:42 PP
2nd UBC Sasha Mutala 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:25 PP
2nd TWU Danylo Korzhyletskyi 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:41 PP
3rd TWU Aiden Knutson 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 6:06 PP
3rd TWU Eduard Wruck 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 6:28 PP
3rd TWU Matthias Bessey 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:18 PP
3rd UBC Reilley Kotai 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:06 PP
3rd UBC Sasha Mutala 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:58 PP



Individual
UBC 5

Trinity Western 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Ty Thorpe 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 - - 0
7 Wolfgang Govedaris 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
9 Matthew Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
10 Logan Doust 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 +1 - - 0
14 Josh Williams 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
15 Scott Atkinson 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 - - 0
17 Liam Kindree 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
21 Jace Weir 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
24 Jake Lee 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 +2 - - 0
25 Jake Wright 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 +1 - - 0
26 Jonny Lambos 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 2-4 0
27 Nathan Sullivan 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 0
29 Cyle McNabb 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 -1 - - 0
33 Brett Mirwald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Sasha Mutala 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 - 2-4 0
37 Chris Douglas 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 - - 0
39 Alex Serraglio 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
41 Kayden Sadhra-Kang 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
43 Reilley Kotai 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
60 Cole Schwebius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 2 0 3 0 68 0 0-0 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Cole Savage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Eduard Wruck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
7 Lleyton Shearon 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - 1-2 0
8 Samuel May 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
9 James Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
11 Matthias Bessey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
15 Adam Leitch 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
17 Artem Hrabovetskyi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
19 Mikhailo Simchuk 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 +2 - - 0
20 Matteo Lamoureux 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
21 Cyprus Smith-Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
22 Damiano Metastasio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Danylo Korzhyletskyi 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 +2 - 1-2 0
27 Connor Farren 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
28 Ricards Landmanis 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Raphael Audet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 McLaren Paulsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
91 Christian Lowe 2 1 1 0 1 0 7 +2 - - 0
93 Aiden Knutson 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 +1 - 1-2 0
94 Zack Whittaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0

Totals 4 8 1 2 1 0 27 0 0-0 5-10 0

UBC Goalkeeping Trinity Western Goalkeeping

UBC Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

33 Brett Mirwald W 60:00 4 0 8 9 6 0 23
60 Cole Schwebius 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 8 9 6 0 23

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

1 Cole Savage 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Raphael Audet L 58:50 4 0 17 25 21 0 63

Totals 4 0 17 25 21 0 63

UBC Faceoffs Trinity Western Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0

[00:52] GOAL by UBC Jake Lee (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jake Wright and Cyle McNabb, On ice for UBC: Ty Thorpe; Jake Lee;
Jake Wright; Jonny Lambos; Cyle McNabb, On ice for TWU: Adam Leitch; Artem Hrabovetskyi; Matteo Lamoureux; Connor
Farren; Ricards Landmanis, goal number 12 for season.
UBC 1, Trinity Western 0

1-0 [03:59] Penalty on Jonny Lambos UBC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
TWU [03:59] Start power play for TWU.

1-0

[10:27] GOAL by TWU Christian Lowe, Assist by Danylo Korzhyletskyi and Ricards Landmanis, On ice for TWU: Mikhailo
Simchuk; Danylo Korzhyletskyi; Ricards Landmanis; Christian Lowe; Zack Whittaker, On ice for UBC: Josh Williams; Nathan
Sullivan; Alex Serraglio; Kayden Sadhra-Kang; Reilley Kotai, goal number 9 for season.
UBC 1, Trinity Western 1

1-1 [10:57] Penalty on Jonny Lambos UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
TWU [10:57] Start power play for TWU.

1-1

[18:17] GOAL by UBC Reilley Kotai, Assist by Ty Thorpe and Nathan Sullivan, On ice for UBC: Ty Thorpe; Jake Lee; Nathan
Sullivan; Kayden Sadhra-Kang; Reilley Kotai, On ice for TWU: Samuel May; Artem Hrabovetskyi; Matteo Lamoureux; Connor
Farren; Zack Whittaker, goal number 8 for season.
UBC 2, Trinity Western 1

2-1 [19:36] Penalty on Lleyton Shearon TWU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

Period #2 Plays

2-1 PP UBC [] Jonny Lambos (UBC) penalty complete.
2-1 PP UBC [] End power play for TWU.
2-1 PP UBC [] Jonny Lambos (UBC) penalty complete.
2-1 PP UBC [] Start power play for UBC.
2-1 PP UBC [] Lleyton Shearon (TWU) penalty complete.
2-1 PP UBC [] End power play for UBC.
2-1 [03:42] Penalty on Liam Kindree UBC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
TWU [03:42] Start power play for TWU.

2-1 [06:25] Penalty on Sasha Mutala UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
TWU [06:25] Start power play for TWU.

2-1
[07:20] GOAL by TWU Danylo Korzhyletskyi (POWER PLAY), Assist by Christian Lowe and Mikhailo Simchuk, On ice for TWU: ,
On ice for UBC: , goal number 1 for season.
UBC 2, Trinity Western 2

2-2 [15:41] Penalty on Danylo Korzhyletskyi TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-2

[16:32] GOAL by TWU Aiden Knutson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Adam Leitch and Lleyton Shearon, On ice for TWU: Eduard
Wruck; Lleyton Shearon; Adam Leitch; Aiden Knutson; Zack Whittaker, On ice for UBC: Ty Thorpe; Jace Weir; Jonny Lambos;
Nathan Sullivan; Cyle McNabb, goal number 5 for season.
UBC 2, Trinity Western 3

Period #3 Plays

2-3 PP UBC [] Liam Kindree (UBC) penalty complete.
2-3 PP UBC [] End power play for TWU.
2-3 PP UBC [] Sasha Mutala (UBC) penalty complete.
2-3 PP UBC [] Start power play for UBC.
2-3 PP UBC [] Danylo Korzhyletskyi (TWU) penalty complete.
2-3 PP UBC [] End power play for UBC.
2-3 [06:06] Penalty on Aiden Knutson TWU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
2-3 PP UBC [06:06] Start power play for UBC.
2-3 [06:28] Penalty on Eduard Wruck TWU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
2-3 PP UBC [06:28] Start power play for UBC.

2-3
[07:18] GOAL by UBC Chris Douglas (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Williams and Jake Lee, On ice for UBC: , On ice for TWU: ,
goal number 13 for season.
UBC 3, Trinity Western 3

3-3

[09:37] GOAL by UBC Logan Doust, Assist by Reilley Kotai and Kayden Sadhra-Kang, On ice for UBC: Logan Doust; Liam
Kindree; Alex Serraglio; Kayden Sadhra-Kang; Reilley Kotai, On ice for TWU: Samuel May; Adam Leitch; Matteo Lamoureux;
Connor Farren; McLaren Paulsen, goal number 3 for season.
UBC 4, Trinity Western 3

4-3 [10:18] Penalty on Matthias Bessey TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-3 PP UBC [10:18] Start power play for UBC.



4-3
[10:36] GOAL by UBC Scott Atkinson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sasha Mutala and Josh Williams, On ice for UBC: , On ice for
TWU: , goal number 9 for season.
UBC 5, Trinity Western 3

5-3 [12:06] Penalty on Reilley Kotai UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

5-3

[15:45] GOAL by TWU Christian Lowe, Assist by Mikhailo Simchuk and Danylo Korzhyletskyi, On ice for TWU: Samuel May;
Mikhailo Simchuk; Danylo Korzhyletskyi; Christian Lowe; Zack Whittaker, On ice for UBC: Ty Thorpe; Jace Weir; Nathan
Sullivan; Cyle McNabb; Alex Serraglio, goal number 10 for season.
UBC 5, Trinity Western 4

5-4 [16:58] Penalty on Sasha Mutala UBC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

5-4
PP
TWU [] Start power play for TWU.

5-4
PP
TWU [] Start power play for TWU.

Period #0 Plays

5-4
PP
TWU [] Aiden Knutson (TWU) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
TWU [] End power play for UBC.

5-4
PP
TWU [] Eduard Wruck (TWU) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
TWU [] Matthias Bessey (TWU) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
TWU [] Reilley Kotai (UBC) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
TWU [] Sasha Mutala (UBC) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
TWU [] End power play for TWU.


